To:	Public Agency: Town of Apple Valley Address: 14955 Dale Evans Parkway Apple Valley, CA 92307 Contact: Orlando Acevedo Phone: 760-240-7000 Lead Agency (if different from above):
County of: San Bernardino Address: 385 N. Arrowhead Ave. 2 nd floor San Bernardino, CA 92415	Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): not issued yet Project Title: Cordova Business Center Development Project Applicant: Adir Cohen, Cordova Business Center, LLC Project Location (include county): Southwest corner of Cordova and Central Roads, Apple Valley, San Bernardino County, California (APN 0463-491-09-0000)	
This is to advise that the	esponsible Agency)
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Addendum to the Apple Valley General Plan Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Plan was was not] adopted for this project. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 	
Date: Date Received for filing at OPR:	